
Sorted on best lap time

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

36 

52 

69 

20 

07 

5 

10 

3 

95 

7 

63 

0 

66 

65 

70 

59 

40 

42 

77 

67 

17 

11 

50 

55 

51 

56 

4 

92 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Mike Lawrence 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Dean Curtis 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Samuel M. Ryan 

Gary Blanarik 

Sherman Engler 

Mark Farnham 

William Hannum 

Trevor Carmody 

Greg Davis 

Jack Herberger 

Guy Bellingham 

Garrett Villano 

Emily Ryan 

Jack Maloney 

Chris Caruso 

Frank Varano 

Dennis Potocki 

Stephen Kwasnik 

Daniel Wolfe 

Gary Grubb 

Iqbal Bashir 

John Maloney 

David Thompson 

Dan Zoretic 

John Caffrey 

Matt Clark 

Best Tm 

2:05.742 

2:06.619 

2:07.254 

2:07.992 

2:08.247 

2:08.249 

2:08.810 

2:08.882 

2:09.065 

2:09.602 

2:10.008 

2:10.157 

2:10.493 

2:10.622 

2:10.666 

2:11.274 

2:11.767 

2:13.393 

2:13.630 

2:14.504 

2:14.754 

2:15.003 

2:16.928 

2:24.833 

2:28.136 

2:42.531 

2nd Best 

2:08.462 

2:09.153 

2:09.944 

2:09.187 

2:09.462 

2:08.310 

2:10.490 

2:09.429 

2:09.358 

2:10.991 

2:10.304 

2:11.803 

2:10.550 

2:12.302 

2:11.864 

2:12.234 

2:12.465 

2:14.683 

2:14.460 

2:16.306 

2:14.921 

2:15.868 

2:18.168 

2:41.927 

2:34.908 

2:42.768 

Vehicle 

1996 Protoform P2 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

2000 Womer EV3 

2023 Caruso CBR-1 

1995 Protoform P2 

1997 Mysterian MK II 

2003 Vortech 

2009 Silver Bullit SB-1 

1982 Caracal D 

1994 Volkswagen Protoform 

2003 Protoform P-3 

1997 Womer EV-3 

1988 Citation 88V-002 

1991 BRD FV 

1995 Mysterian 

1996 Protoform P2 

1999 Vorscha GB-4 

1990 Mysterian M2 

1982 BRD Flamingo C 

2006 Womer EV-3 

1969 Caldwell D13 

2000 Vector GB4 

1989 Caracal FV 

2000 Womer EV-3 

2001 Womer EV3 

1987 SOKOL Vindicator 

Adams Aero FV 

1992 RTJ -02 

Team/Sponsor 

Mitchell Motors/DMS Motorsports 

Vorscha 

Ratz Hockey Club/Automotive Safety Consulting/Womer Race Cars 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Autowerks/VEESport Racing 

Happy Trucking 

Noble Engine by Cox/Drayton Farley 

Autowerks/VSR/Kearney 

Hannum Racing/Autowerks/Kropp Tool 

Carmody Racing/Bugs Life Transmissions 

Greg Davis Motorsport Art 

Admiral Motorsports/Faster Appointment.com/Mitchell Motors/Womer Race Cars 

Vallis Motorsport 

Powerlab Racing 

RyanRacing 

Maloney Racing/DMT Motorsports 

Automotive Safety Consulting/Chick'nCone 

Maloney Racing 

Interworks 

Marianne/Maloney Racing 

DMT Motorsports/Maloney Racing 

Primus Racing Parts 

Car 54 Racing 

Quicksilver Race Engines/Arrive Drive Motorsports 
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Orbits 
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2025 FRP Pitt Race SpeedTour 

Challenge Cup 

Challenge Cup Practice 

Practice started at 13:16:03 

Pitt Int'l Race Complex 2.780 miles 

5/30/2025 14:05 


